RESOLUTION NO.:     

Requested by: Administration 

Sponsored by: Council 

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor and Director of Finance to accept a Firefighter 

Exposure to Environmental Elements Grant in the amount of Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-One 

Dollars and Eight Cents ($8,741.08), and declaring an emergency.  

01-27-(02) 

RESOLUTION NO.:     

Requested by: Administration 

Sponsored by: Council 

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor and Director of Finance to accept a NOPEC 

Community Event Sponsorship Program Grant in the amount of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00), and